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 PROJECT BY BHEL

1827. SHRI DILIPKUMAR MANSUKHLAL GANDHI:


 Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited (BHEL) is developing 1000 MW solar project in Rajasthan and if so, the complete details of the project with the estimated cost thereof;

(b) whether this solar power project would be the largest project of its kind in the country and amongst the largest in the world; and

(c) if so, the salient features of the project and the latest status of construction of the project?

ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR POWER, COAL & NEW AND RENEWABLE

ENERGY (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a): There is no such proposal for setting up of a solar power plant by BHEL.

(b): There are several large solar parks of capacity of 1000 MW or above coming up in the country now.

(c) : Does not arise..

******

